
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1015
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2000
RETIREMENT AGE IN INDIA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
AVTAR SINGH BHADANA;DALPAT SINGH PARASTE;JAI BHADRA SINGH

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees in ITDC excluding the hotel employees, as on date;

(b) whether the Government propose to rollback the retirement age from 60 years to 58 years for the employees of the India Tourism Development Corporation; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) Presently, the manpower strength in ITDC excluding the Hotels & Catering Establishments is 1793.

(b) & (c) : The ITDC Board has accepted, in principle, the concept of rolling back the retirement age. Accordingly, ITDC has approached the Government for seeking approval.
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